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Statement

Name of
SI. the
No. Project

2

1. Pandiyar Punna Puzha

2. Nadu vattam Diversion

3. Cholatipuzha H. E. Project

4. Kadambari H. E. Project

5. SuriIiar H. E. Project B

6. Upper Tambraparni H. E.
Project B

7. NelIithurai H. E. Project B

8. Paralayar H. E. Project B

"k"

Estimated
cost

Its.lakhs

3

'1525

72

739

618

617

600

670

473

Recommendations of Malaviya Committee on Small Scale Iadustries

1577. SHRI MUKHTIAR SINGH
MALIK: Will the Minister of INDUSTRI-AL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have since taken any decision on the recommendations made by the Malaviya Committee on Small Scale Industries ; and

(b) if not, the time by which a decision will be taken on these recommendations?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN TH E
MI.NISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESWAR PRASAD):
(~) ane! (b). The Government bave taken

Installed
generating
capacity REMARKS
proposed
(MW)

4 5

2x50 Approved but work suspended for consideration of fresh proposals.

Approved. The work
is in progress.

lx60 Reply to Central
Water and Power
Commission's com-
ments are unde:
scrutiny (inter-State
Scheme).

1 x 35 Revised scheme report awaited.

1 x 35 Accepted in principle by the Advisory Committee.

1 x 30 Under scrutiny in Central Water and Power
Commission.

1 x50 -do--

lx35 -do-

appropriate decisions on all the recommendations of the Malaviya Committee except the one relating to legislation for small scale industries in general and ancillary industries in particular. This recommendation is under examination.

Appointment of a Member of Board of Directors of British India Corporation

1578. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to stale:

(a) whether Shri Sarjoo Prasad Singh who was appointed to conduct the inquiry into the affairs of the British India Corpora-

